15-001-03464-0000

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and retarn to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.  2250 Ft. from S Section Lin 2250 Ft. from E Section 2250 Ft. from Full 2250 Ft. from Fu	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building	K.A.R82-3-117	API NUMBERn/a	
NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. 2250 Ft. from S Section Lin 2250 Ft. from E Section Lin Lin 2250 Ft. from Foot Indicate In Indicat	Wichita, Kansas 67202		LEASE NAME Ingram	
ADDRESS 3300 N "A" Bldg 8, Suite 100 Midland, TX 79705  Character of Well input Plugging Commenced 1-16-90  The plugging proposal was approved on			WELL NUMBER 205	
LEASE OPERATOR Damson Oil Corporation  ADDRESS 3300 N "A" Bldg 8, Suite 100 Midland, TX 79705  COUNTY Allen  PHONE# (915, 687-0455 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 8098 Date Well Completed 4-16-58  Character of Well input Plugging Commenced 1-16-90  (Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 1-16-90  The plugging proposal was approved on n/a (date by Andy Reed (KCC District Agent's Name).  Is ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached?  Producing Formation Bartlesville Sand Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 783  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS Content Bartlesville Sand Prince Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Siz		and return to Cons. Div.		
ADDRESS 3300 N "A" Bldg 8, Suite 100 Midland, TX 79705 COUNTY Allen  PHONE#(915) 687-0455 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 8098 Date Well Completed 4-16-58  Character of Well input Plugging Commenced 1-16-90  (Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 1-16-90  The plugging proposal was approved on n/a (KCC District Agent's Name).  Is ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log affached?  Producing Formation Bartlesville Sand Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 783  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD  Formation Bartlesville Sand Put in Bartlesville Sand Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 7651  Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing 1 into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing I into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing I into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing I into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing I into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing I into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing I into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing I into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing B 587 into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing B 587 into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing B 587 into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing B 587 into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing B 587 into the hole. If coment or other placed and the method or methods a	•		2250 Ft. from E Section Line	
PHONE # (915) 687-0455 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 8098 Date Well Completed 4-16-58  Character of Well input Plugging Commenced 1-16-90  COII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 1-16-90  The plugging proposal was approved on	LEASE OPERATOR Damson Oil Corpo	ration	SEC. 32 TWP. 26 RGE. 18 (E) OFXIXIN	
Character of Well input Plugging Commenced 1-16-90  (Oli, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 1-16-90  The plugging proposal was approved on	ADDRESS 3300 N "A" Bldg 8, Sui	te 100 Midland, TX 79705	COUNTY Allen	
The plugging proposal was approved on	PHONE ( 915) 687-0455 OPERATO	RS LICENSE NO. 8098	Date Well Completed 4-16-58	
The plugging proposal was approved on	Character of Well input		Plugging Commenced 1-16-90	
Andy Reed (KCC District Agent's Name).  Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wate	r Supply Well)	Plugging Completed 1-16-90	
Producing Formation Bartlesville Sand Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 783  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD  Formation Bartlesville Sand Put in 36.6'  Bartlesville Sand Put in 36.6'  7'' 611' pulled out 36.6'  7'' 765' 1'' n/a 15' pulled  Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each small state of the surf. Make up viv on 2'' & press to 100 psi & SI. Cmt pmpd in by Consolidated Oll Well Service.  (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor KW Oil Service License No. 3097  Maddress PO Box 15 Thayer, KS 66776  MAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Damson Oil Corporation  STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Midland ,ss.	The plugging proposal was approv	ed onn/a	(date)	
Producing Formation Bartlesville Sand Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 783  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD  Formation Bartlesville Sand Content From To Size Put in 36.6' 7'' 611' pulled out 36.6' 7'' 611' pulled  Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed and the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same placed. State the character of same and septh placed, from feet to feet each same placed. The surf. Make up viv on 2'' & press to 100 psi & SI. Cmt pmpd in by Consolidated Oil Well Service.  (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor KW Oil Service License No. 3097  Address PO Box 15 Thayer, KS 66776  NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Damson Oil Corporation  STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Midland ,ss.	by Andy Reed		(KCC District Agent's Name).	
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor KW Oil Service License No. 3097  Address PO Box 15 Thayer, KS 66776  NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Damson Oil Corporation  STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Midland ,ss.	Formation   Content   Bartlesville Sand   Describe in detail the manner in placed and the method or method were used, state the character   Mx & pmp 45 sx Class A cmt w/2%   cmt to surf. Make up viv on 2"	From To Size 811 711 211 111 which the well was plugges used in introducing it rof same and depth place	CASING RECORD  Put in 36.6' 611' pulled 765' n/a 15' pulled  ed, indicating where the mud fiuld winto the hole. If cement or other pluced, from feet to feet each se	
Name of Plugging Contractor KW 0il Service License No. 3097  No. 3				
PO Box 15 Thayer, KS 66776  NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Damson Oil Corporation  STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Midland,ss.			<del></del>	
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Damson Oil Corporation  STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Midland,ss.				
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Midland ,ss.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PL	UGGING FEES:Damson	Oil Corporation	
Donald R. Craig	STATE OF Texas	COUNTY OFMidland	, 55.	
bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fac	Donald R	. Craig	(Employee of Operator) or (Operator)	

My Commission Expires: 12-31-93

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before

3-15-1990

Notary Public